

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 52/2020

MOHD. NASHRUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23506/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER