

ITEM NO.46 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31616/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2342/2021 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2343/2021 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2344/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BHUSHAN KAILAS MUSALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11490/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

Date : 07-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Shahen Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Aseem Atwal, Adv.
Ms. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
Mr Kartavya Batra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, LD. ASG.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Deepabail Datta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 4322-4324 of 2019.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate waives notice for the

concerned respondent(s) .

These matters to remain on Board along with stated leading case (SLP(Crl.) No. 4634 of 2014) .

As prayed, one week's time is granted to file reply affidavit, and thereafter, one week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner, until further orders, subject to the petitioner reporting to the Authorized Officer as and when called upon to do so in connection with pending enquiry, if any, and extend full cooperation in that regard.

Liberty is granted to the parties to apply for further directions.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*Revised is made only for the purpose of appearance.