SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 296/2023

SHIVAM THAKRAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX INTELLIGENCE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Kansal, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No. 336 of 2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)